List of Creditors of
Karaikal Port Private Limited

As on September 25, 2022



IMPORTANT NOTICE

The list of creditors is not the final list, as the verification / reconciliation of claims
is still under process and the list of creditors shall be updated as and when claims
are received and verified by the Resolution Professional.



ng under clause (ca) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 13 of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons

(Amount in )

Sl
No.

Category of creditor

Summary
received

of claims

Summary of claims admitted

No. of| Amount

claim

No. of 'Amount of claims
claims  |admitted

Amount of contingent claims [ Amount of claims not admitted

Amount of claims under verification

Details in
Annexure

Remarks,
if any

Secured financial
creditors belonging to
any class of creditors

Unsecured financial
creditors belonging to
any class of creditors

Secured financial
creditors (other than
financial creditors
belonging to any class
of creditors)

=3

29,638,471,597

29,592,925,467

45,546,130

Unsecured financial
creditors (other than
financial creditors

to any class
of creditors)

Operational creditors
(Workmen)

Operational creditors

91

29,152,702

9,247,965

19,904,737|

Operational creditors
(Government Dues)

=

425,921,620

45,392

412,274,302

13,601,926

Operational creditors
(other than Workmen
and Employees and
Government Dues)

354,110,568

111

171,687,818

142,739,605

39,683,145

Other creditors, if
any, (other than
financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

Total

30,447,656,487

136

29,773,906,642

412,274,302

221,792,398

39,683,145




List

Annexure-1
Name of the corporate debtor: Karaikal Port Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: April 29, 2022
List of creditors 52022

2

of creditors]

Sr.No.

Financial Creditor

Details of

Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private

Detals of ck

Date of receipt

May 09,2022

Amount Cl

by
security interest | gy

party?

Amount of
contingent
claim

v
Mutual dues, that
may be set-off

not admitted

verification

under

Remarks, if
any

Limited (Acting as Trustee on behalf of
Omkara PS 14/2021-22 Trust, Omkara PS
15/2021-22 Trust, Omkera PS 16/2021-22
Trust, Omkara PS 17/2021-22 Trust, Omkara
PS 18/2021-22 Trust, Omkara PS 02/2022-23

Trust)
Total

29,638,471,597|  29,592,925,467 | Secured Financial

29,592,925,467

uarantee
29,592,925,467

No

45,546,130

29.638.471,597 592,

45,546,130




Annexure - 6

Name of the corporate debtor: Karaikal Port Private Limited
Date of commencement of CIRP: April 29, 2022
List of creditors as on: September 25, 2022

List of Operational Creditors (Employees)

(Amount in %)

@
§¢

Name of
authorised of

representative

N:
employee

Details of

Detalls of claim admitted

Date of
receipt

Amount
claimed

‘Amount of claim
admitted

Nature of claim

Whether
related

party?

‘Amount of contin]
gent claim

Amount of any
mutual dues,
th at may be
set- off

Amount of claim
under verification

Amount of claim
not admi

Remarks, if any

M. Sarumathi

5/6/2022

899,169

468398|

F&F and Gratuity

No

Not
applicable

430,771

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

Subramanian R

5/6/2022

124,447

124447]

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

°

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

Swaminathan Chakrapani

5/6/2022

494,484

278422

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

216,062

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

Dilip Kumar Singh

5/7/2022

2,262,142

1221154]

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

1,040,988

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

Kapil Chopra

5/7/2022

866,226

528395|

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

337,831

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle 2w

Ranga Nagaraju

5/8/2022

1,754377

1053165

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

701,212

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

D. MohanRaj

5/11/2022

284,557

220637

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

63,920

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

. Arulventhan

6/10/2022

834,127

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

834,127

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle 2w

1oseph stanislus

6/20/2022

157,008

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

157,004

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the annlicahle (2w

G. Seshasal

7/15/2022

237,111

66555

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

170,556

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Capt. Thiyagarajan K.

7/16/2022

1,086,063

786667

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

299,396

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have nat been considered for the

G. Durgesh

7/16/2022

568,276

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

568,276

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

S Raja

7/16/2022

222573

178086

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

44,487

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic I

V. Krishna Kumar

7/16/2022

454,628

365790

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

88,838

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the

K. Venkatesan

7/16/2022

826,849

419564

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

407,285

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

K-R. Sreenath

7/17/2022

1,529,605

615034

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

914,571

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Capt. Nicodemus Nehemiah
Vijay Sagar

7/18/2022

1,445,269

1317925

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

127,344

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

M. sasikala

7/19/2022

270951

148122

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

122,829

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Susai Jabastein Remegious A

7/19/2022

399,532

200529

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

199,003

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

K. Praveenkumar

7/19/2022

99,647

88491

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

11,156

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

Sundararaman D.

7/20/2022

400,519

229117

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

171,402

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

sakthivel G.

7/20/2022

407,555

204822

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

202,733

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Chandrashekar . Madar

7/22/2022

299,895

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

299,895

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

N. Veeramanikandan

7/22/2022

626,969

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

626,969

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

D. Karthik

7/23/2022

123,29

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

123,29

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

David Thiraviam

7/23/2022

321,030

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

321,030

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

F. Nazeer Hussain

7/23/2022

11,117

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

111,117

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

GX Anand

7/23/2022

119,011

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

119,011

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

1. Stephen Vedhanayagam

7/23/2022

363,150

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

363,150

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

1ayavel. R

7/23/2022

52,067

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

52,067

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have nat been considered for the

K. Rajarajan

7/23/2022

100,295

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

100,295

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

K. Sivakumar

7/23/2022

375,540

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

375,540

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Koothaperumal K

7/23/2022

64,650

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

64,650

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Aravindraj Ravi

7/23/2022

17,899

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

17,899

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic I

35]

Rajesh K

7/23/2022

32375

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

32375

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have nat been considered for the




Ravi N

7/23/2022

98,599

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

98,599

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

s. Radja Piragache

7/23/2022

170,581

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

170,581

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

. Venkatasubramanian

7/23/2022

48333

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

48,333

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

C Silambarasu

7/23/2022

97,403

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

97,403

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Suresh B

7/23/2022

165,584

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

165,584

Gratuity does have not been considared 2 par of the ciam for T
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

V. Shanmugaraj

7/23/2022

55,053

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

55,053

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

A. Taraka Rama Rao

7/23/2022

186,928

166011

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

20917

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

M. Kannan

7/24/2022

86377

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

86,377

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

B. Raghunath

7/24/2022

20,015

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

20015

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

GB Sivakumar,

7/24/2022

271,838

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

271,838

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

1. Karthik

7/24/2022

64,991

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

64,991

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

K Jayamurthi

7/24/2022

88,693

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

88,693

oty dues nove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
urpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

M. Kandhan

7/24/2022

212,921

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

212,91

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

R. Banugoban

7/24/2022

69,612

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

69,612

Gratuity dves have not been condidared 2 part of the ciam for
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

R. Senthamarai

7/24/2022

222,623

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

222623

Gratuity does have not been condidered 2 par of the ciam for T
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

T. Vijayasarathy

7/24/2022

121,680

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

121,680

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

52

Telaprolu Priyatham

7/24/2022

39,032

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

39,032

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

53]

S. Vijayabaskar

7/24/2022

219372

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

219,372

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Dhinesh. K

7/25/2022

20,783

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

20,783

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

Jayakumar C

7/25/2022

224,308

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

224,308

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of he o for e
urpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

JosuvaChinta

7/25/2022

270,976

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

270,976

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Elavarasan K

7/25/2022

285,279

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

285,279

Gratuity does have not been condidered 2 par of the ciam for T
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

K. Vasudevan

7/25/2022

66,985

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

66,985

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered fo the

Mohamed Imthath Badusha

7/25/2022

33,039

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

33,039

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

P. Narasimha Reddy

7/25/2022

921,343

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

921,343

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
urpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

P. Gothandam

7/25/2022

41,812

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

41,812

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

Prabakaran K

7/25/2022

202,998

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

202,998

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

R. Hariharan

7/25/2022

23,350

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

23,350

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

R. Selvakumar

7/25/2022

99,505

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

99,505

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of he o for e
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

. Mahendran

7/25/2022

32,605

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

32,605

Dues claimed by ma claimants for the period pertaining to post the
e CIRP have not been considered for the

Titu Samal

7/25/2022

33,994

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

33994

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

Yeddula Venkata Nageswar |

7/25/2022

144,611

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

144,611

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
urpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

T.5. SENTHAMIZH SELVAN

7/25/2022

169,950

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

169,950

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Bharathi Mathiyazhagan

7/26/2022

18,583

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

18,583

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

Chelladurai.s.

7/26/2022

344,663

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

Not
applicable

344,663

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the




Chermaraj K

7/26/2022

35174

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

35174

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

G. Rajeswara Reddy

7/26/2022

3,128,385

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

3128385

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law.

Kanagaraj s

7/26/2022

159,752

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

159,752

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Balamurugan Perumal

7/26/2022

16,937

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

16,937

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
of the CIRP have not been considered for the

S Ramachandran

7/26/2022

352,305

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

352,305

ratity dues have ot been consdered a5 part of e clam for
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Srinivasan. S

7/26/2022

22,225

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

22,225

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

BONSON.R

7/26/2022

367,669

191934

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

175,735

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Bandi Sasi Babu

7/27/2022

40,427

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

40,427

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

s. Palanivel

7/27/2022

168,909

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

168,909

oty dues hove o bee cansidered 3% part of e o for e
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Boola Sivakumar

7/28/2022

34,428

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

34,428

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic I

K Elangovan

7/28/2022

21,033

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

21,033

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have nat been considered for the

82

Saravanakumar D

7/28/2022

21,033

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

21,033

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
bic lict

&3]

Saravanan.s

7/28/2022

162,143

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

162,143

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaning to post the

Dinesh Rajaram

7/29/2022

43621

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

43,621

Gratuty ducs have not bean conddered a5 part of the cam for he
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaning to post the

Viknesh M

8/1/2022

110,827

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

110,827

Gratuty ducs have not baan conddered a5 part of the cam for he
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaning to post the

Dhanamjayan. BL

8/2/2022

155,070

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

155,070

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the clam for the
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaning t0 post the

P. Thiviyanthan

8/2/2022

136,874

F&F and Gratuity
Payments

applicable

136,874

Gratuty ducs have not baan conddered a5 part of the cam for he
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Kalaivani. s

8/2/2022

167,085

148038

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

19,047

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been consicered for the

Rajesh Vaidhiyanathan

8/4/2022

268,601

226662

F&F and Gratuty
Payments

Not
applicable

41,939

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the
commencement of the CIRP have not been considered for the
lict

Praloy Kumar Karmakar

8/12/2022

107,611

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

107,611

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the claim for the,
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaning to post the

Balamurugan. C

9/15/2022

225,769

F&F and Gratuity

Not
applicable

225,769

Gratuity dues have not been considered as part of the clam for the
purpose of verification and the same has been paid in accordance
with the applicable law

Dues claimed by the claimants for the period pertaining to post the

Total

29,152,702

9247965

19,904,737




Annexure - 7

Name of the corporate debtor: Karaikal Port Private Limited

Date of commencement of CIRP: April 29, 2022

List of creditors as 25,2022
List of operational credi dues)
(Amount in %)
S.No. Authority Details of Claim Received Details of claim admitted Amount of Amount of [ Amount of claim under | Amount of Remarks, if any
Contingent | any mutual verification cl
Claim dues that admitted/rej
_ _ _ _ may be set ected

Date of ‘Amount Claimed | Amount of Claim | Nature of claim |Related |% of voting off

receipt of Admitted Party share in

correct CoC, if

1 of India, by the[7/22/2022 116,859,593.00 Unsecured No 109,326,207.00| 7,533,386.00| The amount has been admitted as contingent claim
Office of the Assistant Commissioner of since the matter has been contested by the CD and an
GST & Central Excise, Karaikal Division, appeal has been registered with the CESTAT, pending
Puducherry Commissionerate, disposal. For the remaining amount, CD team has
Puducherry responded to the letters/communication received

from the statutory authority since no further show-
cause notice or any other demand has been raised by
the statutory authority, the matter is presumed to be
settled where there is no outstanding liability on
account of the CD.

2 Employees Provident Fund 7/1/2022 449,724.00 45392| Unsecured No of ™ 404,332.00[ The Corporate Debtor has received two letter from the
Organisation, Regional Office, EPFO department confirming that the revised
Puducherry outstanding amount is INR 45,392.

3 (Assistant Commissioner of Income-Tax _|5/31/2022 302,948,095.00) 0| Unsecured No 302,948,095.00| ] 0| Matter is contested by the Corporate Debtor
Circle -2(1),Trichy Stationed at
Thanjavur

4 The Director of Ports, Port Department, |7/18/2022 5,664,208.00| 0[Unsecured No 0| - 5,664,208.00| Confirmation has been received from Corporate
Government of Puducherry Debtor that no amount is due to the statutory

authority.
Total 425,921,620.00] 45,392 412,274,302.00] -] 13,601,926

The RP has received a claim from the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax for INR 30.29 crores (INR 28.58 crores principal demand and interest of INR 1.71 crores) for AY 18-19. However, the claim is contested by the CD, pending adjudication of such claim, the same has been admitted as
a contingent claim




e 5

Name of the corporate debtor
Date of commencement of CIRP: Apri 29, 2022
List of creditors as on: September 25,2022

Karaikal Port Private Limited

Uit of operational creditors (Other than Workrmen and Employees and

Brmountin 1)

o = et o G e et o i R A AT e
Eovinpent | oo s ] e
o e A o oo | e ——
] caim® " Jomverea by |roman” | v o ot
ool e p
; gy e prveT o o
B S e B oeas T m e o555
15
B T o S m T
: FrTa e ™ s
¢ P zz o ™
: e o F ™ i
: rreeey A oo i ™ Em s
i T e T ™ fr T
g eors s s oo 0200 e Tt 0 B [
e i dcraon Aot rectds b 0
soasmio
e o e 0 s
m TS om m
m Fir e Fe ™ o
m T e ™ prvTes
m T e f ™ e
i T o T ™
Fra— T T e o ™ o
e v BE3 o C 0
Wi
[ REea o =] o e
i
s TS =3 oz m f
> T Frrm frrm ™ e
F— T e Tio ™ s
: T o e ™
F— T T e —rT ™ ;
: T T prrer e ™ e
5 T o o] ™
T— T T T Tontin ™
——enrrri T o ™
: T g ) ™ o
To— e T o Frrm ™ ;
T i T e 0 o
.
= o o e = o
s
E e FET ] S 0 E vt e o
.
= o yroT s yrm
3 Moy e E ™ = e
Er— Moy e e ™
: Moy For s ™ = o
Eo— T Moy ] e ™ e e
u Moy o] frEm ™
= e o] o m == e
o e oo e o m
s
Pre—rreer T pree m ] e e
m T o ™
Fr— s e T ™ r
m e 5T ™
T e Ty 0 S
-
= e ] s Fr
C o e o m
s iy
C— e FERT 0 T oot
o o E=Ty o) = o
o310
Fr—(TTT T = Fer m e
i : T T g ™ fE
& T pree Fym ™ el e oS ot
Y e S e 0 . T e e
ERg e e o) 0 e s
conco
E ST e B e 0 e e e
»
Fra— T TS e v m T
& S prere s ™
& I e Tser ™
F——r I e S ™
5 I o s ™
: I S T ™
: e S P —YT ™ o
: o e o = ™ o
7 FEF e e ™ e
T e —— EE3 e e 0
o Jimer novnnes s o T = = o
& FITS prrr oY m Erms
& FIT : foxm ™
o a FIT e Ty ™
Fro——rrere FIT o ™
Er— e FIT o T ™ T
Era—rr T FIT o frm ™ oo ety
2 FOF o : ™ | e
i e o T ™ o
& TS e e ™
% Fr prre ™ g ey
% s prive ™
Fr— s T —r ™ T e
s Fir P —rTT ™
o—rrr i i i ™
To—Y S FrT Fro ™ £ oo e ot i T s
F— T pree ey ™ T o
T T o Frr ™
. e frem i ™ o
5 o o ™ s e
TR e Y FiTs T ™ o oot o comiet
Tovint e o FE e e 0
Ir— i pE o s = B
o e Fires e ™
o ey s xm ™ I
o Ty T s ™ i
Fom— Free o] FeE ™ a2
Fom— e B ] Py ™ S G
o e o] Frere ™ o e
o i T e ™ o e
- s e T ™ FiT e
& Eits o frreen ™ S o
o Eis o e ™
o e ] e ™
I3 e o N—rTY ™ T =
i e o e ™
ot ome e o Sisaoes eI i m :
use o
rm e e oo s p m 1@| b wions G aerid
Frra— ey I pree ™ FTr
FrE— ey : T o ™
Frram— s ey : o ET ™ oo
I3 : e ™ Em s
P a— 7 e o ™
109 0/ 17228 17228 No_ I F X siened.
110 " 1062 1062 No_ I
i 5 T ™ T
i : F e ™ = s
FrEa— ; Fr o ™ T FevECET
e sur g crre e ; T R - o
e
e
) was paid,
¥ »
ertors e oo o o
; 2000
sosmmss p
= : e FiEs = Em m
i e o ™ o e
i e e B ™
i o Eits o o ™
FEr— e T T ™
Fora— P e e e ™ T
i e o ™ FTer T —ET
I = s P —rrT ™ Fry e
2 e S T ™ o
i P o e ™ e R
e o rgmoes Saanoes e m -
o0
= e poT m e proveyTTYS
o Tan S roroes T ™ S vy
PP ey o Fr e ™ frem Em
e T e T o [ Frr e o
FE— i pETTEn PITES s FEE T
o = Ty FEE —TY ™ B
o reevamanctoopes e Sasaoes e 0 Tosra
et soom
e e £ EEE 0 o ot
.
FET— e O EEm prn s e et
e Trarwmanams Sisaor s m T
sio
PP T P T m s
Frram— e ™ g
o S e FEoRE Yo TR T




